

U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 101688036 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation License Change of Name Document ID # Other Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame ☐ Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Dav Year Name (line 1) Norihisa Sasano 03 23 2001 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Dav Year Name (line 1) Ikuo Ozawa 23 2001 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name (line 1) DENSO CORPORATION If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 1-1, Showa-cho (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 448-8661 Aichi-pref., Japan Address (line 3) Kariya-city Zip Code State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: ADDRESS.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231



FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600
Name	H. Keith Miller, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pie	rce, P.L.C.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828		
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 483	303	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance nts	document # 1
9 -	nber(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s)	onal numbers attached.
Patent	Application Number(s) filed together with a new Paten		tent Number(s)
Enter PC	J.S. Application	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Prop	erties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc Enter for payn	Payment: E count nent by deposit account or if add Deposit Ac	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): nclosed Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the account.) count Number:	# 08-0750
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌
Statement and To the bes attached c indicated l	opy is a true copy or the	lief, the foregoing information is true original occument. Charges to deposi	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
indicated i	jereni.	X ADUA	April 5, 2001 Date
H. Keith Miller, Esq. Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011708 FRAME: 0825 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION BATENITS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY	FAILN
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of con-	
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Noriaki Maeda		03 23 2001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Toshiki Sugiyama		03 23 2001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Tsutomu Onoue		03 23 2001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)	-		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			Assignment.
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application N	D-44 Nium	mber(s)	ional numbers attached
Enter either i	the Patent Application Number or ti	ha Datent Millinger IDO NOT Elline III - I	numbers for the same property).
Enter ettiler t	nt Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
] [

PATENT REEL: 011708 FRAME: 0826 FORM PTO-1619A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ON		raten	PATENT
Conveying Party(i		☐ Mark if add	itional names of cor	nveying parties at	tached
Enter additional Conve	=				Execution Date
				Mont 0	
Name (inte i) [H	isashi Kayano				3 23 2001
Name (line 2)					
, , ,					Execution Date
				Mont	h Day Year
Name (line 1) Ya	asushi Hibi			0	3 23 2001
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date
Nome (line 1)				Mont	th Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(ies))	□ N	fark if additional nar	mes of receiving p	parties attached
Enter additional Recei	ving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)				☐ If docume	ent to be recorded
L					ignment and the
Name (line 2)					party is not d in the United
<u> </u>				States, a	n appointment
Address (line 1)				of a dome represent	estic tative is attached.
Address (line 1)	<u> </u>			(Designa	tion must be
				a separai Assignme	te document from ent.)
Address (line 2)				J	
Address (line 3)					
, , , ,	City	Stal	te/Country	Zip C	ode
				—	
Name (line 1)				☐ If docume is an ass	ent to be recorded ignment and the receiving
_				party is n	ot
Name (line 2)				domicileo States, a	d in the United n appointment
_				of a dom	estic
Address (line 1)				/Designa	tative is attached. ition must be
Address (into 1)				a separa	te document from
0] Assignm	ent.)
Address (line 2)				7	
Address (line 3)				Zip C	Code
	City	State/Cour			
Application Numb	per(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s)	Mark if addit	tional numbers att	me property).
Enter either the Po	per(s) or Patent Nu atent Application Number o	r the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BUTH	Patent Number(s)
Patent A	pplication Number(s)			Patent Number	
		-			
		r			

PATENT REEL: 011708 FRAME: 0827

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	DENSO CORPORATION					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN					
(Title of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled RESIN MOLDING FOR VEHICLE USE AND					
Invention)	MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF					
	relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/ of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed					
Insert date	(a) executed on; (
of execution of application, front oncurrent)	(b) filed on, Gata, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified				
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for th Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, he Patent(s)").	e full term or terms for which the said Letters				
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prose said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public us proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to in including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, provproducing evidence.	cicution of said application(s) and the issuance of special proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, riding sworn testimony, and obtaining and				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).				
	N.S. march 23, 2001					
(Signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) N.S. March 23, 200 Lasano Norihisa Sasano (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	March 23, 2001 (DATE)				
		March 23, 2001				
	2) Ilkur Gawa Tkuo Ozawa (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
		March 23, 2001				
	3) Rouaki Maeda Noriaki Maeda (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	3) / LO CUTAL / TYPE NAME) (SIGNATURE)	March 23, 2001				
	1) Jashiki Augyana Toshiki Sugiyama (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE) 7.0. March 23, 2001	March 23, 2001				
	5) Juitomi Tsutomu Onoue (SIGNATURE)	(DATE)				
		March 23, 2001				
	6) Tisushi Kayano Hisashi Kayano (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	7 Yasushi Hibi (SIGNATURE) THISASHI KAYANO (TYPE NAME) THISASHI KAYANO (TYPE NAME)	March 23, 2001 (DATE)				
		(DATE)				
	8)(SIGNATURE)	· ,				

PATENT REEL: 011708 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 04/05/2001